## **Elections Commission - Nomination Form**

It is necessary for Council to make two (2) three (3) year appointments to the Elections Commission for a term expiring December 31, 2008.

1. President **opens** the floor for nominations. (President may submit a list of nominees. Council Members may make additional nominations, no second required).

Nominations	Ambrozaitis	Barnett	Duistermars	Holder	Raschke	Rosen	Yalamanchi
Jason Thompson							
Johannes							
Buiteweg							
Peter Ponzetti							

2. When nominations are completed, Presidents **closes** the floor for nominations.

If there are more than two nominations, appointments will be made at the next City Council Meeting.

If there are only two nominations, the following resolution can be adopted:

Resolution	
, seconded by,	
Rochester Hills City Council appoints to the Elections Commission to serve one (1) three (3) y	and ear term
31, 2008.	
IED	
	, seconded by,  Rochester Hills City Council appoints to the Elections Commission to serve one (1) three (3) y 31, 2008.

RETURN TO AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

<u>NEXT AGENDA ITEM</u>

<u>RETURN TO AGENDA</u>